
LOC 
8/7/14 
Item No.6 

AN ORDINANCE 2014-08-07-0522 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE PET REGISTRATION SERVICES 
CONTRACT WITH PETDATA, INC., TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE 
CONTRACT FOR ONE YEAR, FUNDED BY LICENSE FEES COLLECTED BY 
THE CITY. 

* * * * * 
WHEREAS, the City of San Antonio and PetData, Inc. entered into an agreement for animal 
licensing services, under which the parties set forth their agreement regarding PetData, Inc.'s role in 
the management of the City's pet licensing program; and 

WHEREAS, the agreement was for a term beginning August 1,2011 and ending July 31,2012, and 
provided for up to two successive one year renewal periods, both of which have been exercised; and 

WHEREAS, the City wishes to amend the agreement to provide for one additional renewal period; 
NOW THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The City Manager, the Director of Animal Care Services, the Director of Finance, 
and their designees, are hereby authorized to execute an amendment to the agreement with PetData, 
Inc. to provide for one additional one year extension. A copy of the amendment is attached hereto 
and incorporated herein for all purposes as Exhibit I. 

SECTION 2. The amounts will be encumbered upon issuance of a purchase order, and payment is 
authorized to PetData, Inc. All expenditures will be in accordance with the Fiscal Year 2014 and 
subsequent budgets that fall within the term period of this contract approved by City Council. 

SECTION 3. This ordinance is effective immediately upon passage by eight or more affirmative 
votes; otherwise, it is effective on the tenth day after passage. 

PASSED and APPROVED this 7th day of August, 2014. 

Ivy R. Taylor 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 



Voting Results Interface Page 6 of60 

Agenda Item: 6 ( in consent vote: 6,7,8,9,12,13,15,16, 17A, 17B, 17C, 17D, 18, 19,21,22,23,24,25,26,27) 

Date: 08/07/2014 

Time: 11:34:24 AM 

Vote Type: Motion to Approve 

Description: An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to the Pet Registration Services contract with PetData, Inc., 
to extend the term of the contract for one year, funded by license fees collected by the City. [Ben 
Gorzell, Chief Financial Officer; Troy Elliott, Director, Finance] 

Result: Passed 

Voter Group 
Not 

Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second 
Present 

Ivy Taylor Mayor x 

Diego Bemal District 1 x 

District 2 x 

Rebecca Viagran District 3 x x 

Rey Saldana District 4 x x 

Shirley Gonzales District 5 x 

Ray Lopez District 6 x 

District 7 x 

Ron Nirenberg District 8 x 

Joe Krier District 9 x 

Michael Gallagher District 10 x 

http://cosawebNoteInterfacelDefault.aspx 8/8/2014 



EXHIBtT I 

SECOND AMENDMENT 
TO AGREEMENT FOR ANIMAL LICENSING SERVICES 

STATE OF TEXAS § 

COUNfY OF BEXAR § 

This second amendment to the agreement for animal licensing services is entered into by and 
between the City of San Antonio ("City") and PetData, Inc. ("PetData"), referred to collectivel 
herein as the "Parties". 

WHEREAS, City and PetData entered into an agreement entitled "Agreement for Animal 
Licensing Services" ("Original Agreement"), under which the Parties set forth their agreement 
regarding PetData's role in the management of City's pet licensing program; and 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was for a term beginning August 1,2011 and ending July 
31, 2012, and provided for up to two successive one year renewal periods, both of which have 
been exercised; and 

WHEREAS, City wishes to amend the Original Agreement to provide for additional renewal: 
periods; 

NOW, IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH, the Parties agree as follows: 

I. AMENDMENTS 

A. Section 2.2 of the Original Agreement is hereby revised to read as follows: 

2.2 This Agreement may be renewed by City for three successive one year periods on 
the same terms and conditions. Renewals shall be in writing and signed by Director without 
further action by the San Antonio City Council. If all renewals are exercised, this agreement 
shall expire on July 31,2015. 

II. PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT 

All other terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of the Original Agreement not . 
specifically mentioned herein and revised by this document, or previously amended, are hereby 
retained in their entirety, unchanged, and shall remain in full force in effect for the duration of 
said Original Agreement. 

III. ENTIRE AGREEMENT 

This agreement, as amended, embodies the complete agreement of the parties hereto with regard 

Page 1 of2 



I 

to the subject matter contained herein, superseding all oral or written previous and contemporaJ 
agreements between the parties relating to matters herein. 

EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below. 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO PETDATA,INC. 

(Signature) ~A~ (. gnature) 

Printed Name: Printed Name: Chris Richey 
Title: =-~~------------Title: President 
Date: Date: -:::::r. ... ~-::-,-..,-I-Z-.,-I'---

Page2of2 


